
Public Service Company of Colorado
Natural Gas Rates Summary
Effective April 1, 2019

Charge 
Amount

General Rate 
Schedule 

Adjustment

Demand Side Management Cost 
Adjustment 

Gas Cost 
Adjustment

Pipeline System 
Integrity Adjustment 

Total Monthly 
Rate

Schedule Charge Type (GRSA) (DSMCA - RG,) (GCA) (PSIA)
24.19% 5.31%

(DSMCA - CSG, CLG, IG)
5.20%

Residential ( R)
Service and Facility per Month $11.15 24.19% 5.31% $14.44
Usage Charge per Therm $0.0844 24.19% 5.31% $0.3084 $0.04528 $0.46

Small Commercial (CSG)
Service and Facility per Month $32.08 24.19% 5.20% $41.51
Usage Charge per Therm $0.11676 24.19% 5.20% $0.3058 $0.04528 $0.50215

Large Commercial (CLG)
Service and Facility per Month $65.12 24.19% 5.20% $84.26
Usage Charge per Dekatherm $0.1854 24.19% 5.20% $2.9610 $0.45275 $3.65
Capacity Charge per Dekatherm $6.75 24.19% 5.20% $8.73

Interruptible Sales (IG)
Service and Facility per Month $38.90 24.19% 5.20% $50.33
Usage Charge per Dekatherm $0.3007 24.19% 5.20% $2.8400 $0.45275 $3.6818
On-Peak Demand Charge per Dekatherm $6.75 24.19% 5.20% $1.8080 $10.54
Unauthorized Overrun Charge $25.00 24.19% 5.20% $32.35

Small Firm Transportation (TFS)
Service and Facility per Month $43.50 24.19% $54.02
Transportation Charge - Standard per Dekatherm $1.1676 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $1.945
Authorized Overrun per Dekatherm (Transportation) $1.1676 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $1.945
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Transportation Standard per Dekatherm $25.00 24.19% $0.45275 $31.50
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Transportation Minimum per Dekatherm $1.1676 24.19% $0.45275 $1.903
Firm Supply Reservation $1.808 $1.808
Backup Supply per Dekatherm (Transportation) $1.1676 24.19% (1) $0.45275 (1)
Authorized Overrun per Dekatherm (Sales) $1.1676 24.19% (1) $0.45275 (1)
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Sales Standard per Dekatherm $25.00 24.19% $31.05
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Sales Minimum per Dekatherm $1.1676 24.19% $1.450

Large Firm Transportation (TFL)
Service and Facility per Month $72.00 24.19% $89.42
Firm Capacity Reservation Charge - Standard per Dekatherm $6.75 24.19% $8.3828
Transportation Charge - Standard per Dekatherm $0.1854 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $0.7250
Authorized Overrun per Dekatherm (Transportation) $0.1854 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $0.7250
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Transportation Standard per Dekatherm $25.00 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $31.54
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Transportation Minimum per Dekatherm $0.1854 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $0.7250
Firm Supply Reservation $1.808 $1.8080
Backup Supply per Dekatherm (Transportation) $0.1854 24.19% (1) $0.45275 (1)
Authorized Overrun per Dekatherm (Sales) $0.1854 24.19% (1) $0.45275 (1)
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Sales Standard per Dekatherm $25.00 24.19% $31.05
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Sales Minimum per Dekatherm $0.1854 24.19% $0.2302

Interruptible Transportation (TI)
Service and Facility per Month $72.00 24.19% $89.42
Transportation Charge - Standard per Dekatherm $0.3072 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $0.8763
Authorized Overrun per Dekatherm (Transportation) $0.3072 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $0.8763
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Transportation Standard per Dekatherm $25.00 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $31.54
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Transportation Minimum per Dekatherm $0.1854 24.19% $0.042 $0.45275 $0.7250
On-Peak Demand - per Dekatherm $6.75 24.19% $1.808 $10.19
Backup Supply - per Dekatherm $0.1854 24.19% (2) (2)
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Sales Standard per Dekatherm $25.00 24.19% $31.05
Unauthorized Overrun Charge - Sales Minimum per Dekatherm $0.3072 24.19% $0.3815

(1) The Gas Cost Adjustment applicable to this rate is subject to monthly revision as provided for on Sheet No. 50H.
(2) The Gas Cost Adjustment applicable to this rate is subject to monthly revision as provided for on Sheet No. 50I.

GAS RATE ADJUSTMENTS AS APPLICABLE
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